## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 64 by Senator Hines

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "on the" change "first" to "fifth" and change "February" to "April"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after "<u>on the</u>" change "<u>first</u>" to "<u>fifth</u>" and on line 7 change "<u>February</u>"
- 5 to "<u>April</u>"